A14. Form 81 ‘ ‘ 2 7 A
1000—4-1- *44 APPLICATION N©Q AP

Dated August 26 1944 .

Received September 11 1944.
GrantedOctober 10, 1944 .

MEMBERSHIP N2 2770

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

s

2 RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

o5 .

Zé A Name of applicant. .. Samuel souri Aoskowitz, ... ... .. Chapter. Nk, Penn.

z % B  Adddress of applicant. 610 Charles bt' ?. K.i:pg.sﬁ.o.l?? . .P.at‘. ...............................

§<"(>5 C  Applicant proposed by. . . +homas, *. stherton.. ... and. . E. Clifton Pearce.........

r:?é D  Adpplication received with check for $.. 1090 on. ... . .. ... ... .. September 11 g 44

E § E  Application returned for correction. (for second. P.I.'QPQ.S.e.I.') .......... september 12 9 44

S

S F  Adpplication in due order on. (returned .with . second proposer) . September 15, 1944

= é Record of registration, Form 839, Sent .53.6.9?'.-12.&??.@1?3 ) 19 44, Received. September 1537944

£ Sept.12(N.Y.) " m September 18,1944.

@ :T:( G  Notices sent to chapter executive committee:

=0

é g (2) Form 811, reasonable time ending on. .. .................... 19.. ., 0n 19

<5

L= (b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on..................... 19.. ., 0n 19

o2 .

; £ Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on. . ................. September 1519/4.

g § I Certified resolution of. chapter executive committee recommending admission

- 2 ¥ tharappiatior bedenied received on. .. ... ... ... ... ... September 11 19 44
s

g E J No report from chapter executive committee on. .. ........................ 19

§ E K Adpplication sent to The Board of Examinerson........................... October 3, 1944.

% % L The Board of Examiners reported on application on. .. .. .. .. e October 3, 1944.

é o M dpplicant Was admitted on................oii October 10, 1944,

" é N Notice-and-sertificase to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter

E3 20 BTOPOSEFS O ... ..o o oeeeeeauainnenanneenaaneeaeenns e October 10, 19.44.

O  Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and S

returned to applicant om........ ... ... ...l 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
Samuel Zouri Moskowitz
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the Northeastern Pennsylvania(:hapter-

Date October 10, 19 44 = ... (e sccessclan. T ST (TP .

Secretary



APPLICATION NQ

Tor American
BSITTUTE OF oGENAL, TS
Filg this prjging| with The Secretary of
i34 %ne m&gﬁ: Ilﬁﬁili‘tzlpf _Airchitects.

File the duplicate, on yellow paper, with

thd, Jecreearyiafothe Jlocdl chapter of The
Institute,

5770

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

| y the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full name is SAMUEL ZOURI MOSKOWITZ | | o

Tty ona 2 Lam a natursl citizen of United States .
| 3. My legal residence is in the City of = Wilkes-Barre, s

County of Imzerne State of Pennsylvania .

4. State whether 4
residence or office
address.

My address in The Institute records will be

Number 610 Sireet  Charles

Ciy Kingston . State Pennsylvania

5. State whether 5
as a practicing
architect, a teach-
er, a public offi-

cidl, sic. 6. I desire to be a member of the North FEast Pennsylvania Chapter.

I am engaged in the profession of architecture as g practicing Architect

7. 1 declare that I have read the by-laws and the Principles of Professional Practice of The Amer-
ican Institute of Architects, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obligations
thereunder of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby agree and declare that, if admitted
to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws and Prin-

ciples of Professional Practice.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named. 1
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association members.
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9. 1 enclose my check for $10.00 , for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. It is my
understanding that if for any reason I am not admitted to membership all of s2id amount will
be returned to me, except five dollars which The Institute will retain as an examination fee.

[

Date August 26 19 b, el Clunr TS A (O

Applicans sign full aame ir ink
PATID
Py /{/‘ 1.

DA R AL Tl Aol e
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth g3y 12, 1905  Place of birth Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania

11. I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following named states:

(Statr or States) By Examination (State or States) By Exemption
New York Ohio
Pennsylvania

(a) I hold a Certificate No. . of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.

EDUCATION

12. T attended the following named schools (high school, private school, college or university); have
held the following named scholarships; have travelled in the following named countries:

Coughlin High School, Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvanis
Yale University, New Haven, Connecticut

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:



e

Tie AnErican
Taravm g - Ar e yie b 0~" . ;o
CTUTEOF Arcutinets” 70
g h ‘ -

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE R
ad SER 1L AL

14. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states imwhich I haye prae:
ticed architecture as an individual or as a2 member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

e/ -
1. 1927-1931 " Rosario Candela, mm%ﬁvmi :
2. 1931-1g42 Self, Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania

3. 1942-present Corps of Engineers, United States Army

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
15. Member of Institute from
16. Junior of Institute from
17. Associate of Chapter from to
18. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
19. Member of State Association in Pennsylvania from to

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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I have known the applicant for years. I have knbwn the applicant for /O years.

«ZMC& SignedO:.%... 08 - (L0 eidi..

Sig

Address

3.

Note: The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.

]
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

, Septéabei'12; 1944

Dear Mr. Pearce:

“. .- It is most gretifying to have your letier of September
9th, forwerding spplications for membership in The Ingtitute
and the Hortheastern Pennsylvanis Chapter from from nine.
architeets in your distriet.

>Beidssﬁred;thaﬁ we sball do all we car to expedite con-
giderstion. - . - o e e

.- Two of the spolicstions, however - those of Hesers.
Herold T. Rinker snd Semuel 7, Moskowlla.- aTe signed by only
one £.1.2. member as proposer. As each application must be
signed by two proposers, we are returning thege spplicatione
herewith - rether then to the szpplicapnts - with the thought
that you might be &ble to secure the signatures of two members
more conveniently. SRR :

_ Also returned are. two checks which accompanied the ap-
plications of Hessrs. Horace G. Cook and Micheael J. Bochnilk
which are mede payeble to you. . Please endorse thece checks
and return them to The Octagorn for deposit by The Institute.

¥ith these exceptions the,applicatiéns are in good order
and are being put forward. S T e

Sincerely yours, -

Executive Secretary

¥r. F, Clifton Pearce, Secretary _
Hortheasterd Pemmsylvania Chapter -
Hotel Sterling Building -~ v -
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania

K/g
Enclosures
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“'“applications alse sre now complete. -

" geparately. . °

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS CQPY
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. ' ETIE

£l

Sepm‘ber 18 ’ 1944

SO TR L o & O P
Dear Mr, Pesrces

‘Phis will scknowledge your letter of September 14th,
returning the applications of Messrs. Rinker and Mogkowitis,

.+ © whieh you have signed =s one of the proposers. They are
‘ qppyucemplete,andfare,beingqut)farward to‘alect1on. e

ST T 9g ‘alse acknowledge receipt of the t®o checke - eagh
. for-210.00 ~ which accompanied the applications of Hesers.
", Boghmik and Cook, om which you have placed proper endorse- .

ment, making the cheeks payeble to The Institute. Thege

 the

‘application of Kr. Stanley K. Walborn, and cheek

. for $10.00 received with your letter~h§§e_§egn‘aﬁknoulg@gg§ R

', Sincerely yours,

Executive Secretary

 'Hp.' ¥. Cl1ifton Pearce, Secretery-Treasurer

Eothaaatem Pennsylvﬂni& chupt@r, Gelabe

. Hotel Sterling Building
':Mﬁi;kqgégggﬁg}}Penn£ylvania
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2770

oo AMERICAN AP NO
q",‘,‘{, ‘g ARCHITECT®
Ui 0 .

. s
i SEP1B PR3

C.
\\E’\SH'\‘;\’GTON,D.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
TuE OcrtacoN, WasHingToN, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION

OF

Samuel Zouri loskowitz, Lingston, Fennsylvania
(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY, . '

BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Adires  Harrisburg, Pa.

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.
Qagandar C . R lrese vom - -

Secretary

Date...September. 12, .19.44. |

Was at one time

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state?

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?..... . ccoreeevs or by exemption?
3. What was the scope of the examination?

4, What was the period of the examination?.......o......... days. Written examination..* X .. .. hours; Oral examina-

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

......................... If so, give Certificate NOwoooeoeeorerececr s
6. Date o&ﬁ;&e&istraﬁan 97 47 37 Registration No...... m1551 ....... Is it current?....g.o.. .........

Qur records show he<is in the Army

MZ d Lol oinn

(Signature of Secre?aﬁr 0 f Board)

Due . SeDbe 14, 1944, State Board of Examiners of Architects
(Name of Board)
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

- Oztober. 10, 1944

Lear ¥r. Boskowite:

The Seeretery iz happy to inform you that your apilicstion for
membership in The Iustitute wes soted om fevorsbly by The Eaarﬂ,of
Directors and that you were edmitied to ccrgarat@ wembersh p in The
Institute and aeslgned to meaborship im the ¥, E. Pesin. Gvapt@r,
offeciive Jotobsr 10, i944. You will be & sesber of thet Chapter,
or of some otber ciepter 1f you la o transfur tberete, uatil your
menbership in The Institute terminatés.

Your certificete of membsrship, duly- executed by tne Officers
of The Iustiiute, will be sent in due CORPEes

The Bsurd of Eir&ctcrs walcomes you to memborg hip in The
Institate and The M&Lrutu=y s office is ab your service to the
exvent of 1is ;a@@¢¢.» EEEEA o

The yoliciaa and t;@ sctivitiss of The Institute zre developed
. Lurgesy froa problems srlisiug withis the chsptere. By taking an
agtive part ia, your Chapter affalre you will ,ontrlkuta to the
sdvence of the objscte of The Institute znd will inerease the
benefita to be lderived from Institute mombersbhip.

#g begpeak your sctive cooperstion. .

Singeraly yours,

Seeretary

¥r. Ssmael Zouri ¥Yoskowits
610 Charles 3trest
‘ Lingston, Pa,

ce to: Dirsctor, Middle atlsntic District
Proposers: Messrs. Thomes H. 4therton
F. Clifiton Pearce

falal-2"d0 s
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v m‘,‘f:’ff;{ L,Q(.»/"“‘Z 4"“(?’(;
Fo B. FAJARDD, ARCEITRECT : o
1121 ¥. H. Del Pilar g
P. 8, Box 2215 Y
Ermita, Manila
June 26, 1958 ' " ﬁ\ﬁ&h
Rig

%, Samuel Zourl Moskowitsz, A.I.A. “p?‘

67 - 69 ¥ilkes-Barve, FPerow. «©

TeBele

Dear Sam:

Your letter is duly posted in the ¢PIA btulletin bomd.

Those that hed the chance to neet you and your charming
wife had the impression that you are mored sn oldtimer

in the Pbilippines. Although it was your first visit and

a short one too, you have impressed us wore than any foreign
diplomat. We would like to meet more of you, especially
menbers of the A.1.A.

%ell Sam, X was notifisd Ly ¥r. Edward L. Wilson, A.I1.A.
Secretary of my election as an Honorary Fellow of the Institule
which ¥ill be zonferred during your convention in Cleveland,
Okic, next sonth. I am deeply honored and wish I could go
and receive it in person bat, unfortumately, T sm catching
wﬂﬁwwm&smwwwmtmm
Jubiles colelration. However I have delsgated Ernest Tump,
A.J.A. of Menlo Park, Califormis, to receive it for me. 1
wont with Mn during wr stay with my Aeerican friend, an
oldtimer from the Philippines who has retired in Menlo Park,
California.

T have sant in & separate mail the PIA Silver Juldlee brochure
visit.

iy,

\

’3;4Immmnmﬂmmmﬂnmmaft&m

500 at the luncheon of the ceu.ga of Pellows at

mmwmmsmmmwmmm.

f
!

Sam

o
AN .
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THE AMERICAN

FILE COPY - PLEASE RETURR

vmmammummmmwmm

sprid b, 3983, |

sexs 0f The Tuetd he Juzg of Fell
mmm@amﬂmmmw
wWWﬁmwm

o newag m, W‘ with & W »’ st e e s
o ve m;ug Tforsetion at Inattiute heodmuarters
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THE A'ME'RICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon .: 1735 New York Auénue, N. W, O?thuhington 6, D.C. e EXecutive ‘3-7050

March 18, 1963

Mr. Samuel Z. Moskowitz, FAIA % :;r
87-89 Public Square pad i

Wilkes-Berre, Pennsylvania o | &

L
fav

Dear Mr. Moskowitz:

As Mr. Schelek is presently accupied with meetings.
Tam taking the liberty of acknowledging your letter
of March 18th. o

Enclosed are copleg of letters which were sent to
architectural societies in Paris, Tel Aviv and Ankara
informing esch of tham of your plans to visit abroad
this Spring and soliciting their assistance to you in
any way possible, We sincerely hope these letters
will f2fil] your destres. You will note they are dated

The enclosed copies were held for the preparation 6f
a letter of transmittal to you, and we are extremely
sorry i2this slight delay has caused you any anxlety.
However, we have been very busy here at the Octagon
with meetings of all kinds, plus the additional workload
in prensration for the coming Convention in Miami,

Have a good trip.

Sincerely yours,

Mabel 8 Day
Secretary to Willlam H. Scheick

cc: Mrs. Korff w/f
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon & 1735 New York Avenue, N. W. ® Washington 6, D. C. @ EXecutive 3-7050

March 14, 1963

Association of Engineers and Architects in Israel
The Engineers' Institute

200 Dizengoff Road

Tel Aviv, lIszrael

Dear Sirs:

I am writing to inform you that Mr, Samuel Z, Moskowitz,
FAIA, a distinguished member of The American Institute of
Architects, expects to visit your country this spring.

We should greatly appreciate any courtesies which you can
extend to Mr. Moskowitz.

I feel sure he would be glad to have your advice as to
the most interesting buildings to see in your area. It
would be a privilege, also, if he might have the oppor-
tunity to meet some of thé-architects of Israel., Mr.
Moskowitz has traveled extensively through more than 50
countries, always in the interest of the profession,

As an official member of the AIA Committee on International
Relations, he will bring the good will of our membership to
architects in other countries,

Very sincerely,

William H. Scheick, AIA

WHS/rrm
cc: Mr. Moskowitz

[



quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

SAMUEL ZOUR!I MOSKOWITZ, F. A. L. A
A R c H [ T E G T
67-69 PUBLIC SQUARE
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA.

B e,
TELEPHONE

B23-1933

REBG. PENNA, 1551
OoHIiD = 1270
N. Y., = 4145
FLA 3035

258-8063

Miss Mabel S. Day

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N. W.
Washington 6 D. C.

Dear Miss Day:

As & former member of the AIA Committee on Inter-
national Relations, my wife and I expect to tour
Europe and Asis, starting March 23 1965.

It is our intention to bring good will of our
membership to architects in the countries we shell
visit and of course invite some of them to dinner.
Accordingly, should any architects from the following
countries visit the Octegon prior to the aforementioned
date, will you please inform them that we shsll contact
them in their country: ( cities ), Medrid, Seville,
Gransda, Cairo, Beirut, Tel Aviv, Athens, Belgrade,
Vienna, Innsbruch, Lucerne, Qg}fgne, Paris and Dublin.

Sometime in February I would Tike to reguest your good
offices to send letters to the Spanish Institute,
Yougoslave Institute and Libian Institute, giving them
our Hotel and date of arrival.

Meny thanks. _
| | Sincerely, .
' <f;;/iA <. jc}295 éé%&a;:\é

Seamuel Z. Moskowitz, FAIA
November 16 :c‘
1 9 6 4 '

szms:ab

vty
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AMERiCAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon e 1735 New York Avenue, N. W. ® Washington 6, D. C. ® EXecutive 3-7050

December 1, 1064

3

Mr. Semuel 7. Moskowitz, FAIA x
§7~69 Public Square IO
Wilkes-Barys, Pennsylvania ST

yith reference to your letter of November 16th, Ishall
’ﬁ?&gﬁi inform any visitors we might have from the
citles mentioned in your letter that you end Mrs.
Moskowitz are planning to be abroad in the Spring. At
the moment I do not belleve we anticipate any such visi-
tors, but Ishall keep your letier in mind.

I am taking the liberty of making coples of this corres-
prfhm @ingvaiﬁ Alable ta?@mm s on the AIA staff, espec kany 2
Mra., Alice Korff who is staff laison for the Commitice
on International Relations, In that they too will be
alert to your request.

Vhen you give us the word, we shall be glad to write to

the Spanish, Yugoslave and Liblan Institutes advising them
of your visit, For this purpose, it would be helpful 1o have
a copy of your itinerary when i is finalized.

Sincerely yours,

(Mrs. } Mabel 8. Doy
Secretzwy to Mr. Scheick

co: K. Landry/A. Kot

L

e 7 L A e .
b { ¥ YRR ) At g bt J R R
v o p Jaslhech g cl l_{ } v, 563
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SAMUEL Z. MOSKOWITZ,
sasemm o vanv
WALTER D. ROBERTS,
RALPH J. FROST,
JEROME D. MCGLYNN,

CHRISTOPHER A. LACY

MOSKOWITZ, LACY & ASSOCIATES
A R €C K1 T E¢C T S
‘ 37 NORTH RIVER STREET
WILKES-BARRE, PA. 18701
F.ALA.
—lAL
A.LA.

A.lLLA.
A.LLA,

Mr. William L. Slayton, Hon. AIA
The American Institute of Architects
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Slayﬁon:

In as much as I intend to reside at Naples,
Florida, permanently, I would like to trans-

- fer from the Pennsylvania Chapter to the

Florida Chapter. Will you be good enough to
refer this request to the proper department
for appropriate action.

Should you and Mrs. Slayten be in this vicinity
during the coming months.It would please Estell
and myself to hve you over for dinner. I am
sure you are familiar with Naples and many of
our colleagues do visit us.

Cordially,
ﬁc&
Samuel Z. Moskowitz, F.A.I.A.

December 20
1 9 7 2

DEC 271977 |

ViUV 4 U 1Vl

24 MAU1 CIRCLE
NAPLFS. FLORIDA

93940
TELEPHONE, PENNA.
717/ 823.1933

TELEPHONE, FLA.

13/ 774 5186

[
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FLORIDA SOUTHWEST CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

January 24, 1973

The American Institute of Architects

1785 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20036

Re: Request for Transfer
Mr. Samuel Z. Moskowitz, FAIA
24 Maui Circle
Naples, Florida 33940

Dear Sirs:

In accordance with your request dated January 9, 1973, on the referenced
transfer of membership for Mr. Moskowitz, please be advised that the
membership of the Florida Southwest Chapter of the American Institute of
Architects at their regularly scheduled meeting of January 18, 1973,
unanimously approved Mr. Moskowitz's request and we Took forward to
welcoming him into our membership.

Roger 5( Pierce, AIA
Chapter Secretary

RAP :msb

cc: Mr. Samuel Z. Moskowitz, FAIA

JAN 291973



NORTHEASTERN PENNSYLVANIA CHAPTER
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

May 29, 1973

Reply to: Joseph H. Young, AIA
345 Jefferson Ave.
Scranton, Pa. 18510

The American Institute of Architects
1785 Massachusetts Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006

Attn: Helen R. Swan
Dear Miss Swan:

Subject: Request for transfer
SAMUEL Z. MOSKOWITZ, FAIA

This request for transfer dated January 9, 1973, from Northeastern
Pennsylvania Chapter, was approved by the Northeastern Pennsylvania
Chapter at regular meeting on April 12, 1973. Mr, Moskowitz is

in good standlng,;n the Chapter

waery\}ruly yodrs

Joseph Young y

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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,Secretary

/, /
/' cc: PSA
file

JUN'1 1973
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

| Notice of o
- Transfer of Membership

To:

From:

To:

MEMBERSHIP CLASSIFICATION: Corporats

EFFECTIVE DATE OF TRANSFER:

The Secretary of the Institute hereby notifies you that the chapter and state assign-
ment of the above named has been transferred as rioted above.

Please adjust your records accordingly.

(SECRETARY)
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SAMUEL ZOURI MOSKOWITZ, F. A. . A.
A R C H A T E C T
67-69 PUBLIC SOQUARE
WILKES-BARRE, PA. 18701
REGQ. PENNA. 1551 TELEPHONE
OHIO - 1270 823-1933
N. Y. = 4145 288-8063

Mr. William L. Slayton, Hon. A. I. A.
Executive Secretary

The American Institute of Architects
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Slayton:

I would be greatly apprecilated, if you will
refer this letter to the proper department
for continuance of action.

I would like to know the procedure required
in order to apply for " emeritus " classif-
ication, also, the advantage ( if any ) as a
result thereof.

Many thanks!

= A, 4..\;4

Samuel Z. Moskowitz, FAIA

\

April 14
1 9 7 2
n

APR 141972
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Apeil 17, 1972

67-69 Public Squete
Wikkos~Barve, Pa. 18701

Leor vir. Moshowity:

In accordance with your recent letter, we are pleased
to enclose an application for Membership Emeritus.

If you qualify under one or more of the three conditions
set forth, please check that condition off, sign and re-
turn the form to this office.

You probably know that a Member Emeritus is permitted
to enjoy full rights and privileges of active membership
while being relieved of further dues payments.

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marx, Director
Membership Procedures

MM:rls
Enclosure

cc: Secy., Northeastern Pennsylvania Chaptes, AlA
Exsc, Dicoctor, PSA, AIA

1785 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, NW. *  WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 -+ (202) 265-3113




quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

SAMUEL ZDURI MOSKOWITZ, F. A. L. A.

A R C H | T E C T
67-69 PUBLIC SQUARE D\»
WILKES-BARRE, PA. 18701 %\
REB. PENNA. 1551 f TELEPHONE
oHig - 1270 B823-1933
N. Y. - 4145 C& 288-8D63

Miss Maureen Marx, Director
Membership Procedures

The American Institute of Architects
Washington, D. C.

Dear Miss Marx:

Many thanks for your kind attention to my request
for information concerning " Member Emeritus "
and the application applicable thereto.

It appears, that I do not qualify for any of the
conditions outlined under said application. Acc=-
ordingly, I shall withdraw my request, until such
time as I do qualify.

I am delighted to learn that a member emeritus is
permitted to enjoy the full rights of Institute
membership.

Many thanks!

g’? beo oA

Samuel Z. Moskowitz, FAIA

April 19
1 9 7 2
n

APR 211972



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

SAMUEL Z. MOSKOWITZ,
JAMES O. LACY.
WALTER D. ROBERTS.
RALPH J. FROST,
WESLEY R. BURNS

CHRISTOPHER A. LACY

MOSKOWITZ, LACY & ASSOCIATES
A R € H ¢« T E € T s
900 SIXTH AVENUE SOUTH
NAPLES. FLORIDA 33940

B13/642-6022

F.A.l1.A. WILKES-BARRE OFFICE
ALlLLA. 37 NORTH RIVER STREET
A.lLA, P.O. BOX 1166

ALA. WILKES-BARRE, PA.
AdA. 717/ 822-6114

'I_‘he American Institute of Architects
Washington, D. C.

Gentlemen:

On July 12 1975, I shall attain the age of 70 years.
Accordingly, I shall go on ' emeritus ' status.

I am not certain, if the 1975 dues should be paid
for the entire year, or shall the same be pro-rated
to include the date of July 12th only.

Will you please inform me of the appropriate ruling,
in order that a check in the proper amount may be
mailedj.f,'without delay.

Tl

Samuel Z. Moskowitz, F,A,.I A,

November 12
1 9 7 4

NOV 151974
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

August 11, 1975

aMr. Samuel 2. Moskowitz, FAIA, Member Emeritus
900 Sixth Avenue South
Naples, Florida 33340

Dear Mr. Moskowitz:

On behalf of the Board of Directors, I have the pleasure
of informing you that you have been elected a Member
Emeritus of the Institute.

The Board joins with me In expressing my great apprecia-
.ton for your many years of support of the work and
projects undertaken by the Institute towards creating
better architecture and a better environment.

I hope your interest in the Institute and your Chapter

will continue, even though you now are relisved of all
" dues payments.

With best wishes,

Sincerely yours,

l

Hilliard T. Smith, Jr., FAIA
Secretary

ce: Plorida Southwest Chapter, AIA
Florida Agsoctiation, AlA

1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. e WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 .

(202) 785-7300






